GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH)
RAJYA SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO.69
TO BE ANSWERED ON 8™ FEBRUARY, 2022

BUDGET ALLOCATION FOR INTEGRATED HOSPITALS
UNDER AYUSH MISSION

69 # SMT. GEETA ALIAS CHANDRAPRABHA:
Will the Minister of Ayush be pleased to state:

(a) the details of budget allocation sanctioned for integrated hospitals under AYUSH Mission, State-wise;

(b) the total funds released for Uttar Pradesh under AYUSH Mission; and

(¢) the total number of AYUSH integrated hospitals which are currently functional in Uttar Pradesh, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY(AYUSH)

(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a)to (¢) A Statement 1s laid on the Table of the House.
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STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO RAJYA SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO.69* FOR 08" FEBRUARY, 2022

(a) Ministry of Ayush has approved 104 integrated AYUSH hospitals to State/UT Governments under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme of the National AYUSH Mission (NAM) as per the proposals received from them through State Annual Action Plans (SAAPs). The State/UT-wise, status of grants approved for setting up of upto 50 bedded integrated AYUSH Hospitals under NAM from 2014-15 to 2021-22 is fumnished at Annexure-L.

(b) Under NAM, grant-in-aid of Rs. 573.49 Crore has been released as Central Share to the State Government of Uttar Pradesh till date for different activities as per the proposals received through State Annual Action Plans (SAAPs).

(¢) 11 integrated AYUSH hospitals which have been approved under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme of the National AYUSH Mission (NAM) are currently functional in the State of Uttar Pradesh. The details of these 11 integrated AYUSH hospitals are furnished at Annexure-II.
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Annexure-1

State/UT wise grants approved for setting up of 30 bedded integrated AYUSH IHospital under

NAM from 2014-15 to 2021-22

I\SI:;. State/UT Location An(llglsl-ni;al[;){;(ged

L Andaman & Nicobar Port Blair 107.40
Islands

2. Andhra Pradesh Kftkmada Dl
Visakhapatnam 331.367
Goalpara 900.00
3. Assam NMajuli 290.00
i Bihar Patna 302.695
5 Chandigarh Chandigarh 400.00
Champa 255.50
Mahasamund 255.50
Koria 255.50
) Korba 255.50
6. Chhattisgarh Kanker 335,50
Narayanpur 255.50
Bijapur 255.50
Dantewada 255.50
7 Goa North Goa 464.29
South Goa 464.29
8. Haryana Hisar 675.34
9. Himachal Pradesh Kullu_ i
Mandi 25.00
Kishtwar 300.00
Kupwara 516.383
10. Jammu & Kashmir Bilawar 379.575
Kulgam 316.383
Samba 100.00
11. Jharkhand Ranchi 600.00
Gada 900.00
12 | Harnaden Manggalore 900.00
Chalakudy, Thrissur 300.63
13 Remla Mattannui, Kannur 533.33
14. | Lakshadweep Kavaratti 195.80
Nandurbar 425.00
Sindhudurg 425.00
15. Maharashtra Pune 42500
Ahmadnagar 425.00
Moreh, Chandel District 621.00
16 |Manipis Churancandpur 621.00
KwakeithelKonjengl eikai 393.39
Keirao AC, Imphal East District 637.80


Bhopal 700.00
Indore 400.00
Narsinghpur 600.00
17. | Madhya Pradesh Chitrakoot 300.00
Mandleshwar 199.751
Balaghat 50.00
Sehore 50.00
Sohra (Cherapunje), CHC, East Khasi 1087.568
18. | Meghalaya Hills
RiBhoi District 675.00
19. | Mizoram Aizwal 69.609
Noklak, Tuensang District 896.044
Razha, Chedema 1019.16
20, | Bl Sapangya (Chungtia) 201.676
Yachem, Longleng 100.00
Dhenkanal 800.00
21. | Odisha Behrampur 300.00
Balasore 100.00
Villanur 1051.60
22, Puducherry Yanam 975,00
: Moga 650.00
23. | Poimab Dya%purSodhiaZirakpur 650.00
Bhilwara 450.00
Ajmer 450.00
. Churu 450.00
24. | Rajasthan Bikaner 450.00
Jaipur 436.00
Sikar 450.00
25. | Sikkim Kyongsa, West Sikkim 959.468
Theni 733.33
26. | Tamil Nadu Thiruvannamalai 733.33
Pudukkottai 400.00
Anantgiri, Vikarabad, RangareddyDistt. 600.00
27. | Telangana Bhupalpalli (V&M), 300.00
JayashankarBhupalpalli District.
Siddipet Head Quarters 300.00
28. | Tripura Paradise Chowmuhani, Agartala 569.33
Belonia 272.26
29 | Thuar Pradash Bulandshahar 900.00
Bilhour, Kanpur 900.00
West Katli, Lucknow 900.00
Badrasi, Varanasi 900.00
NawabGanj, Bareilly 900.00
Basti 900.00
Sirathu,Kaushambi 900.00
Sonbhadra 900.00
OraiJalaun 900.00
SantKabir Nagar 900.00
Saharanpur 900.00
Deoria 900.00
Lalitpur 103 900.00
Amethi 900.00


Kanpur Dehat 900.00

Firozpur, Balia District 900.00

Rai Bareilly 726.64

Baghpat 727.35

Fatehpur 775.35

Shravasti 212925

Unnao 212925

Hardoi 265.00

Gorkhpur 265.00

Sambhal 265.00

Haldwani 556.61

30. Uttarakhand Jakhnidhar, Tehri 300.00
Tanakpur, Champawat 300.0

Topsikhata, District Alipurduar. 900.00

SL. | West Bergal PaschimMidnapore 900.00
Total 55798.108
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Annexure 11

The details of 11 functional integrated AYUSII hospitals in the State of Uttar Pradesh

Sr. | Location of the | Year of | Amount approved | Amount released as
No. | functional integrated | approval under NAM including | Central Share under
AYUSH hospital in State Share till date NAM Utttar Pradesh (Rs. in lakhs) (Rs. in lakhs)
1. Bilhour - Kanpur 2015-16 900.00 540.00
2. West Kalli- Lucknow 2015-16 900.00 540.00
3. | Badrasi- Varanasi 2013-16 900.00 540.00
4. | Nawabganj- Baraeli 2015-16 900.00 540.00
5 Sirathu -Koushambi 2017-18 900.00 540.00
6 Sonbhadra 2017-18 900.00 540.00
7 SantKabir Nagar 2017-18 900.00 540.00
8 Deoria 2017-18 900.00 540.00
9 Lalitpur 2017-18 900.00 540.00
10 | Amethi 2017-18 900.00 540.00
11 | Kanpur Dehat 2017-18 900.00 540.00
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